

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18-3432 Version: 1 Name: McDonagh Demolition Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Completion of Constructon Approval Resolution

McDonagh Demolition, Inc. 12-28-340 HS7

Type: Completion of Construction Status: Approved

Approval Resolution (Highway)

File created: 4/23/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): McDonagh Demolition Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Lake Cook Road Bridge over the Wisconsin Central

Railroad (west of Milwaukee Avenue) Drainage Downspout Replacement Project

Location of Project: Lake Cook Road over the Wisconsin Central Railroad (west of Milwaukee

Avenue)

Section: 13-A5016-04-BR

County Board District: 14

Contract Number: 12-28-340 HS7

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$75,067.05

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the

Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution.

On 12/23/2013 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to McDonagh Demolition, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and

specifications.

The JOC improvement on the Lake Cook Road Bridge over the Wisconsin Central Railroad (west of Milwaukee Avenue) consisted of drainage downspout and gutter removal and replacement and other

necessary appurtenances.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$75,067.05 and the final construction cost is

\$75,067.05.

Sponsors:

Indexes: (Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

File #: 18-3432, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/16/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): McDonagh Demolition Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services - Lake Cook Road Bridge over the Wisconsin Central Railroad (west of Milwaukee Avenue) Drainage Downspout Replacement Project

Location of Project: Lake Cook Road over the Wisconsin Central Railroad (west of Milwaukee Avenue)

Section: 13-A5016-04-BR

County Board District: 14

Contract Number: 12-28-340 HS7

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$75,067.05

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution.

On 12/23/2013 the Chief Procurement Officer awarded a contract to McDonagh Demolition, Inc., Chicago, Illinois for the aforesaid improvement to be completed in accordance with the plans and specifications.

The JOC improvement on the Lake Cook Road Bridge over the Wisconsin Central Railroad (west of Milwaukee Avenue) consisted of drainage downspout and gutter removal and replacement and other necessary appurtenances.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$75,067.05 and the final construction cost is \$75,067.05.